

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

----- X
J.B. PARKER, :
Appellant, : CASE NO.: SC01-172
v. :
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
----- X

SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit of Florida, in and for Martin County
Florida

David M. Lamos
Attorney at Law
Florida Bar No. 747386
805 Delaware Avenue
Fort Pierce, Florida 34950
(561) 464-4054

Attorney for J.B. Parker

Of Counsel:
Francis D. Landrey
Richard J. Costa

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
AUTHORITIES CITED	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
THE FLORIDA DEATH PENALTY VIOLATES THE SIXTH AMENDMENT AS INTERPRETED BY THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES IN <i>RING V. ARIZONA</i>	3
A. The <i>Ring</i> Issue Is Properly Before this Court	3
B. Florida’s Death Penalty Violates the Sixth Amendment, as Interpreted by the Supreme Court in <i>Ring v. Arizona</i>	7
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
CERTIFICATION OF FONT	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997)	8
<i>Almendarez-Torres v. United States</i> , 523 U.S. 224 (1998)	8
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Bottoson v. Florida</i> , 122 S. Ct. 2670 (2002)	9
<i>Ferguson v. State</i> , 789 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 2001)	5
<i>Griffith v. Kentucky</i> , 479 U.S. 314 (1987)	6
<i>Hildwin v. Florida</i> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	9
<i>King v. Florida</i> , 122 S. Ct. 2670 (2002)	9
<i>Knight v. Florida</i> , 528 U.S. 990 (1999)	10
<i>Mills v. Moore</i> , 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied, stay denied</i> , 532 U.S. 1015 (2001)	2, 7, 8

<i>Mitchell v. Moore</i> , 786 So. 2d 521 (Fla. 2001)	6
<i>New v. State</i> , 807 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2001), <i>cert. denied</i> , 122 S. Ct. 2626 (2002)	5
<i>Proffitt v. Florida</i> , 428 U.S. 242 (1976)	9
<i>Richardson v. Gramley</i> , 998 F.2d 463 (7th Cir. 1993), <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 1119 (1994)	6
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 122 S. Ct. 2428 (2002)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 598 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 1992)	6
<i>Spaziano v Florida</i> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	9
<i>United States v. Cotton</i> , 122 S. Ct. 1781 (2002)	16
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	4, 8
<i>Witt v. State</i> , 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 449 U.S. 1067 (1980)	5
<i>Zant v. Stephens</i> , 462 U.S. 862 (1983)	2, 17

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY AUTHORITY

U.S. Const. amend. VI	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. VIII	11, 17
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-1105(A)	12
Ariz. Rev. Stat § 13-1105(C)	10, 12
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-703	12
Fla. Stat. § 782.04(1)(a)	12
Fla. Stat. § 775.082(1)	12
Fla. Stat. § 921.141	4
Fla. Stat. § 921.141(1)	12
Fla. Stat. § 921.141(2)(a)	12
Fla. Stat. § 921.141(5)	12
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850	5
